agency action files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the order, a consummating order
will be issued. The docket should remain open for staffs verification that the revised tariff
sheets and customer notice have been filed by the Utility and approved by staff, and that the
interim refund has been completed and verified by staff. Once these actions are complete, this
docket should be closed administratively. (Young, Buys)

Staff Analysis: If no person whose substantial interests are affected by the proposed agency
action files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the order, a consummating order will be
issued. The docket should remain open for staffs verification that the revised tariff sheets and
customer notice have been filed by the Utility and approved by staff, and that the interim refund
has been completed and verified by staff. Once these actions are complete, this docket should be
closed administratively.

65

Docket No. 100426-WS
Date: September 22, 2011

Lake Utility Services, Inc. Schedule No. I-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No.1 00426-WS
Test Year Ended 6/30/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

Plant in Service $43,784,217 ($7,354,922) $36,429,295 ($38,10 I) $36,391,194

2 Land and Land Rights 117,081 (975) 116,106 0 116,106

3 Construction Work in Progress 636,275 (636,275) 0 0 °
4 Accumulated Depreciation (6,457,866) 410,111 (6,047,755) 365,344 (5,682,411)

5 CIAC (17,058,144) 17,845 (17,040,299) (10,646) (17,050,945)

6 Amortization of CIAC 3,866,668 (3, J51) 3,863,517 104 3,863,621

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 819,746 819,746 (232,831) 586,915

8 Rate Base $24,888.231 ($6,141.62 U $18,HQ,61Q $83,810 ~18,224,480 !

66

Docket No. 100426-WS

Date: September 22,2011

Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 6/30/2010

Description

Test Year
Per

Utility

Utility
Adjust­
ments

Adjusted
TeslYear
Per Utility

Schedule No. I-B
Docket No. 100426-WS

Staff Staff
Adjust- Adjusted
ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $13,650,545 $4,438,937 $18,089,482 ($49,586) $18,039,896

2 Land and Land Rights 397,641 (371,396) 26,245 0 26,245

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 (343,626) (343,626) (l,385,522) (1,729,148)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (2,707,904) (133,904) (2,841,808) 37,045 (2,804,763)

5 CIAC (10,894,397) (45,285) (l0,939,682) 32,579 (10,907,103)

6 Amortization of CIAC 1,767,524 194,418 1,961,942 (2,402) 1,959,540

7 CWIP (398,327) 398,327 0 0 0

8 Advances for Construction (38,400) 38,400 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance Q 270,487 270,487 (60,997) 209,490 •

10 Rate Base $J,216,682 $4,446358 $6223 Q4j) ($1,428883) $4194 15_1

67

Docket No. 100426-WS

Date: September 22, 2011

Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 6/30/10

Schedule No. I-e
Docket No. 100426-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

2

Plant In Service
Audit Finding No. I - Expenses recorded as plant. (Issue 2)
Audit Finding No.2 - Reflect plant retirements. (Issue 2)
Audit Finding No.5 - Correct plant error. (Issue 2)
Audit Finding No. 13 - Capital projects expensed. (Issue 2)
Affiliated Audit Finding No.1. (Issue 2)

[…]

$240,933

$1.414,348

$2,406,892

784,581

0

673,446

502,430

$4,367,349

$18,140,610

($1,531,762)

($374,644)

(24,611)

(13,417)

(117,710)

(371,943)

($902,326)

($629,437)

$4,308,670

$2,032,248

759,970

(13,417)

555,736

130,487

$3,465,023

$843,646

$18.224,480

4,63%

~1,070,545

24.85%

$2,032,248

759,970

(13,417)

48,175 603,910

384,718 515,205

$432,892 $3,897,916

$1,481,299

$18.224,480

W%

70

Docket No. 100426-WS

Date: September 22,2011

Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 6/30/10

Test Year
Per

Description Utility

Operating Revenues: $2,059,060

Operating Expenses
2 Operation & Maintenance $358,331

3 Depreciation 617,123

4 Amortization 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 0

6 Income Taxes (2,609)

7 Total Operating Expense

8 Operating Income

9 Rate Base

10 Rate of Return

Utility Adjusted
Adjust- Test Year
ments Per Utility

$285,166

$545,880 $904,211

(76,277) 540,846

0 0

221,481 221,481

174,974

$866,058

($580,892)

Schedule No. 3-B
Docket No. 100426-WS

Staff Staff
Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
ments Test Year Decrease Requirem~

($243,217) $2,101,009 ($130,494) $1,970,515

-6.21%

($123,262) $780,949 $780,949

(105,180) 435,666 435,666

(14,238) (14,238) (14,238)

27,327 248,808 (5,872) 242,935

10,061 182,426 (46,895) 135,530

($205,293) $1,633,610 $1,580,843

($37,924) $467.399 $389,672

$4,794.157 $4,794,157

2,75% 8.13%

71

Docket No. 100426-WS

Date: September 22, 2011

Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 6/30/10

Schedule No. 3-e
Docket No. 100426-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1
2
3
4

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

I
2
3
4
5

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase.
Audit Finding No.1 0 - Correct misclassification of revenues. (Issue 2)
Income from Utility Plant Leased to Others. (Issue 13)